

Base Line Item Detail				Hall Building Corp.		Railroad Construction Co., Inc.		Tormee Construction Co., Inc.		A. P. Construction, Inc.		D. A. Nolt, Inc.		A.P.S. Contracting Inc.		
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
0001	1D10MOBX	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
0002	5Q01FAL	1	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type A	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
0003	5Q02MFA	10	Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type A	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$300,000.00
0004	2J32DES	1	L.S.	Selective Demolition - Location No. 1	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$66,929.00	\$66,929.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
0005	2J33DES	1	L.S.	Selective Demolition - Location No. 2	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$84,119.00	\$84,119.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
0006	2J31DES	1	L.S.	Selective Demolition - Location No. 3	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$87,862.00	\$87,862.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
0007	2J34DES	1	L.S.	Selective Demolition - Location No. 4	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$69,708.00	\$69,708.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
0008	2J35DES	1	L.S.	Selective Demolition - Location No. 5	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$137,405.00	\$137,405.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
0009	2J36DES	1	L.S.	Selective Demolition - Location No. 6	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$130,030.00	\$130,030.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
0010	2J37DES	1	L.S.	Selective Demolition - Location No. 7	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$89,751.00	\$89,751.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
0011	2J38DES	1	L.S.	Selective Demolition - Location No. 8	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$105,448.00	\$105,448.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
0012	9A00085	9592	S.F.	Roof - Restoration	\$15.00	\$143,880.00	\$23.00	\$220,616.00	\$18.00	\$172,656.00	\$60.00	\$575,520.00	\$25.90	\$248,432.80	\$45.00	\$431,640.00
0013	9A00086	14300	S.F.	Roof - Replacement	\$30.00	\$429,000.00	\$38.00	\$543,400.00	\$30.00	\$429,000.00	\$50.00	\$715,000.00	\$21.86	\$312,598.00	\$28.00	\$400,400.00
0014	9A00087	5392	L.F.	Sealant Type 1 - Frames	\$10.00	\$53,920.00	\$22.00	\$118,624.00	\$15.00	\$80,880.00	\$10.00	\$53,920.00	\$12.00	\$64,704.00	\$13.00	\$70,096.00
0015	9A00088	124	L.F.	Sealant Type 2 - Control Joints	\$22.00	\$2,728.00	\$31.00	\$3,844.00	\$25.00	\$3,100.00	\$70.00	\$8,680.00	\$35.15	\$4,358.60	\$25.00	\$3,100.00
0016	9A00122	18	L.F.	Sealant Type 3 - High Heat	\$55.00	\$990.00	\$63.00	\$1,134.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$38.00	\$684.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$30.00	\$540.00
0017	9A00153	440	Each	Sealant Type 4 - Conduit Penetrations	\$10.00	\$4,400.00	\$16.50	\$7,260.00	\$100.00	\$44,000.00	\$16.00	\$7,040.00	\$136.00	\$59,840.00	\$100.00	\$44,000.00
0018	9A00089	1244	S.F.	Masonry - Repointing	\$60.00	\$74,640.00	\$124.00	\$154,256.00	\$25.00	\$31,100.00	\$17.00	\$21,148.00	\$40.00	\$49,760.00	\$80.00	\$99,520.00
0019	9A00090	516	S.F.	Masonry - Replace Bricks	\$120.00	\$61,920.00	\$172.00	\$88,752.00	\$150.00	\$77,400.00	\$200.00	\$103,200.00	\$125.00	\$64,500.00	\$350.00	\$180,600.00
0020	9A00091	10	Each	Masonry - Lintels	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,224.00	\$12,240.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,510.00	\$25,100.00	\$3,850.00	\$38,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
0021	9A00123	408	Each	Masonry - Weep Holes	\$20.00	\$8,160.00	\$25.00	\$10,200.00	\$25.00	\$10,200.00	\$9.00	\$3,672.00	\$21.24	\$8,665.92	\$20.00	\$8,160.00
0022	9A00092	209	L.F.	Masonry - Concrete Stair Repair	\$300.00	\$62,700.00	\$119.00	\$24,871.00	\$50.00	\$10,450.00	\$310.00	\$64,790.00	\$140.00	\$29,260.00	\$200.00	\$41,800.00
0023	9A00156	20	S.F.	Masonry - Concrete Veneer Panels	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$187.00	\$3,740.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
0024	9A00093	1,353.00	S.F.	Exterior Finish - Stucco Soffit / Fascia	\$110.00	\$148,830.00	\$44.00	\$59,532.00	\$20.00	\$27,060.00	\$23.00	\$31,119.00	\$85.00	\$115,005.00	\$25.00	\$33,825.00
0025	9A00094	54.00	S.F.	Exterior Finish - Metal Soffit	\$22.00	\$1,188.00	\$40.00	\$2,160.00	\$60.00	\$3,240.00	\$157.00	\$8,478.00	\$78.00	\$4,212.00	\$20.00	\$1,080.00
0026	9A00149	116	L.F.	Exterior Finish - Soffit Venting / Insect Screen	\$18.00	\$2,088.00	\$82.00	\$9,512.00	\$30.00	\$3,480.00	\$157.00	\$18,212.00	\$19.25	\$2,233.00	\$20.00	\$2,320.00
0027	9A00095	803.00	S.F.	Exterior Finish - Painting	\$10.00	\$8,030.00	\$6.20	\$4,978.60	\$20.00	\$16,060.00	\$12.00	\$9,636.00	\$40.00	\$32,120.00	\$18.00	\$14,454.00
0028	9A00096	2,200.00	L.F.	Glazing - Gasketing	\$24.00	\$52,800.00	\$31.00	\$68,200.00	\$20.00	\$44,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,400.00	\$41.15	\$90,530.00	\$25.00	\$55,000.00
0029	9A00097	120	S.F.	Glazing - Replacement	\$175.00	\$21,000.00	\$81.00	\$9,720.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$24.00	\$2,880.00	\$175.00	\$21,000.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00
0030	9A00127	11	L.F.	Glazing - Flashings	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$78.00	\$858.00	\$20.00	\$220.00	\$110.00	\$1,210.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$20.00	\$220.00
0031	9A00098	69	Each	Doors - Replace 3'x7' Door	\$1,700.00	\$117,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$227,700.00	\$300.00	\$20,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$103,500.00	\$975.00	\$67,275.00	\$1,000.00	\$69,000.00
0032	9A00099	3	Each	Doors - Replace 3'x7' Frame	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,510.00	\$4,530.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
0033	9A00128	4	Each	Doors - Replace 3'x7' Hardware	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$560.00	\$2,240.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
0034	9A00100	108	S.F.	Louvers - Replacement	\$75.00	\$8,100.00	\$188.00	\$20,304.00	\$30.00	\$3,240.00	\$32.00	\$3,456.00	\$265.00	\$28,620.00	\$50.00	\$5,400.00
0035	9A00101	3088	S.F.	Interior Finish - Painting - Frames, Doors, and Windows	\$8.00	\$24,704.00	\$11.00	\$33,968.00	\$10.00	\$30,880.00	\$9.00	\$27,792.00	\$28.15	\$86,927.20	\$15.00	\$46,320.00
0036	9A00102	627	S.F.	Interior Finish - Painting - Walls and Ceilings	\$10.00	\$6,270.00	\$5.50	\$3,448.50	\$8.00	\$5,016.00	\$7.00	\$4,389.00	\$18.76	\$11,762.52	\$10.00	\$6,270.00
0037	9A00103	100	S.F.	Interior Finish - Gypsum Board	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$31.54	\$3,154.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
0038	9A00129	627	S.F.	Interior Finish - Plaster Repair	\$25.00	\$15,675.00	\$14.50	\$9,091.50	\$25.00	\$15,675.00	\$57.00	\$35,739.00	\$55.00	\$34,485.00	\$35.00	\$21,945.00
0039	9A00104	5830	S.F.	Interior Finish - Acoustical Ceiling Tiles	\$7.00	\$40,810.00	\$9.50	\$55,385.00	\$8.00	\$46,640.00	\$7.00	\$40,810.00	\$6.00	\$34,980.00	\$10.00	\$58,300.00
0040	9A00105	100	S.F.	Interior Finish - Tile Restoration	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$94.00	\$9,400.00	\$155.00	\$15,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
0041	9A00106	20	S.F.	Interior Finish - VCT Restoration	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$38.00	\$760.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
0042	9A00136	2715	S.F.	Tunnel - Concrete Removal	\$50.00	\$135,750.00	\$94.00	\$255,210.00	\$70.00	\$190,050.00	\$140.00	\$380,100.00	\$82.00	\$222,630.00	\$50.00	\$135,750.00
0043	9A00137	2715	L.F.	Tunnel - Clean and Seal Existing Reinforcement	\$22.00	\$59,730.00	\$6.43	\$17,457.45	\$18.00	\$48,870.00	\$20.00	\$54,300.00	\$36.00	\$97,740.00	\$15.00	\$40,725.00
0044	9A00151	1881	S.F.	Tunnel - Concrete Spall Repair - Type I	\$120.00	\$225,720.00	\$121.00	\$227,601.00	\$160.00	\$300,960.00	\$150.00	\$282,150.00	\$230.00	\$432,630.00	\$190.00	\$357,390.00
0045	9A00152	855	S.F.	Tunnel - Concrete Spall Repair - Type II	\$120.00	\$102,600.00	\$300.00	\$256,500.00	\$415.00	\$354,825.00	\$200.00	\$171,000.00	\$303.00	\$259,065.00	\$280.00	\$239,400.00
0046	9A00139	430	L.F.	Tunnel - Concrete Crack Repair	\$125.00	\$53,750.00	\$72.00	\$30,960.00	\$105.00	\$45,150.00	\$91.00	\$39,130.00	\$110.00	\$47,300.00	\$200.00	\$86,000.00
0047	9A00140	187	S.F.	Tunnel - Concrete Slab Replacement	\$1,000.00	\$187,000.00	\$940.00	\$175,780.00	\$1,875.00	\$350,625.00	\$430.00	\$80,410.00	\$1,935.00	\$361,845.00	\$850.00	\$158,950.00
0048	9A00141	10	Each	Tunnel - Concrete Lintel Repair	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$48,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
0049	9A00142	10	Each	Tunnel - Door & Door Frame Replacement	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$39,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$38,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
0050	9A00143	561	L.F.	Tunnel - Expansion Joint Repair	\$90.00	\$50,490.00	\$11.00	\$6,171.00	\$52.00	\$29,172.00	\$18.00	\$10,098.00	\$33.23	\$18,642.03	\$100.00	\$56,100.00
0051	9A00144	221.00	Each	Tunnel - Concrete Step Repair	\$700.00	\$154,700.00	\$510.00	\$112,710.00	\$650.00	\$143,650.00	\$650.00	\$143,650.00	\$775.00	\$171,275.00	\$500.00	\$110,500.00
0052	9A00145	15.00	Each	Replace Floor Drain Cover Casting	\$850.00	\$12,750.00	\$77.00	\$1,155.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
0053	9A00078	1	L.S.	Building Electric Work - Location No. 1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$109,638.02	\$109,638.02	\$129,000.00	\$129,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$39,920.00	\$39,920.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
0054	9A00079	1	L.S.	Building Electric Work - Location No. 2	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$99,875.81	\$99,875.81	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$32,235.00	\$32,235.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00
0055	9A00107	1.00	L.S.	Building Electric Work - Location No. 3												